Letter of Transmittal

Submitted to:

Kylie Begley

WI Dept. of Natural Resources

2984 Shawano Ave.

Green BayWI54313 6727

Date:

8/9/2018

Attached

Job:

Greenfield Property - WI DOT

OUnder Separate Cover

RECEIVED

AUG 13 2018

WI DNR - GREEN BAY

Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms

BRRTS #: 03-20-001801

PECFA#: 53963-9418-28-A

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms as requested in the 5/24/18 "Remaining Actions Needed" letter. No investigative waste remains on-site. Once this information has been reviewed, please forward the "Final Closure" letter to the Responsible Party and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Glendon Greenfield - Client

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893 State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fill and Seal □ Drinking Water □ Waste Management					Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment Other:									
1. Well Location Inform	ation	id tellan		(1915)	2. Facilit	y / Owner Info	mation		LEASE GOOD					
	VI Unique Well #	of Hic	ap#		Facility Nan	A DESCRIPTION OF A STATE OF A STA	or new ways and	SERVICE STATE OF THE OF	A STREET, STRE	69454081 STOCK				
COLUMBIA Removed Well VN746_						Greenfield Property								
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions)						Facility ID (FID or PWS)								
43 • 38	N'			, ron donone,		1. H.A. 4. 4. 4.	420115520							
88 • 48		License/Per	rmit/Monitoring #	•										
	'W				Original We	II Owner		W.1						
1/4 NW 1/4 NW Section Township Range [x] E							don Greenfield	,						
or Gov't Lot#	35	14	N 14	W	Present We									
Well Street Address	Service Berger				1,830,111		ndon Greenfield							
N2828 West Rock River R	load		rualibrio Z		Mailing Address of Present Owner									
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP (Jode	N2828 West Rock River Road									
Waupun Subdivision Name			53963- Lot #		City of Pres	ZIP Code								
Subdivision Name			LOI W		Waupun			WI 53963-						
Reason For Removal From	Service WI Unio	ue Well #	of Replace	ment Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Screen,	Casing & Sea	ling Mate	rial					
Sampling Complete	00,000	120 1704 2		7710711 7 7 0 11	Pump and piping removed?									
3. Well / Drillhole / Bore	hole Information	in The		S Signalia	Liner(s) removed?									
	Original Co	VERNELEGY 1245	Date (mm	/dd/vvvv)	Screen removed?									
X Monitoring Well		9/1/2		,,,,,,,,	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A									
Water Well	If a Well C			available	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes □ No □ N/A									
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta		rtoportio	arandolo ₁	Did sealing material rise to surface?									
Construction Type:						•			Yes [x]No					
X Drilled Dr	iven (Sandpoint)		Dug		Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? Yes LAJNo LJN/A Yes DNo XN/A									
Other (specify):		-			If benton	ite chips were us	ed, were they hyd safe source?	4 - 4 - 4						
						er from a known s ethod of Placing		[A]	Yes \square_{No}	UN/A				
Formation Type:		٦				uctor Pipe-Gravit	-	- Dina Dum	and .					
[X] Unconsolidated Forma	-	Bedrock			Screened & Poured X Other (Exploin), Gravity									
Total Well Depth From Grou		Casing Dia	imeter (in.	• .	(Bente	onite Chips)	Land Other (Exp	plain): Gra	vity					
24 2.37					Sealing Materials Deat Cement Grout									
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.)				14			F	_	-Sand Slurry					
i			, F	1	Concr	Cement (Concre	te) Grout	Bentonite	100 July 1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	and the				
Was well annular space gro	uted?	Yes [_No L	Unknown	- menino		nitoring Well Bor	- Control of the Control of the Control	The state of the s	******				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(feet)			nite Chips	-	onite - Cem						
10			6.6	52		lar Bentonite		onite - Sand						
5. Material Used To Fill W	fell / Drillhole		1961		From (ft.)	TANDAR SHOWN CROSS LEE	LBS	***************************************	,	2				
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole					TOTAL STREET, SAGE	CE 002 (COMMAND AND ASSESSMENT AS				<u> </u>				
Bentonite Chips					Surface	24	38		<u> </u>					
6. Comments	2)YO BUQZACIQ MARSHA	innimiseli	iamingetie		::618:11876/1378:32	NS 44 CORE (4 DE 22 SE 198 CHE	osepsiyay.	ante para	KIRSE SRIENHVIN	Alexandra Estat				
Monitoring Well MW-1		SELVING	1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2											
7. Supervision of Work							AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	DNR Use	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
Name of Person or Firm Do	ing Filling & Seal	ng Licens	se#	Date of Fi		ng (mm/dd/yyyy)	Date Received	No	led By					
Tyler Woodke (METCO)					8/2/2018									
Street or Route	4- 04 0-14 2				lephone Nu		Comments							
					608) 781-		NE DE CHENNE							
119			ZIP Code			Person Doing \	SIII.	Dat	Date Signed 8/2/2018					
La Clusse	• ,	WI	54603	-		VIA WAY	Wes		0/2/201	0				

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

Verification Only of Fill and Seal □ Drinking Water □ Waste Management					Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment Other:									
1. Well Location Informa	tion			2.	Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation							
County W	Unique Well #	of Hic	cap#	Fac	cility Nam		CONTRACTOR OF TOTAL SOLIT	CONTROL CALLED	NAME OF STREET	E-447/4181/01/2015				
COLUMBIA Removed Well VN745_					Greenfield Property									
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions)						Facility ID (FID or PWS)								
43 • 38	'N	Monitor O	000 (000 118111001				420115520	***************************************						
						License/Permit/Monitoring #								
88 • 48		-21387-1	10											
1/4 NW Section Township Range X E						Original Well Owner Glendon Greenfield								
or Gov't Lot #	W Pro	Present Well Owner												
Well Street Address				7"	SCIIL FACI		ndon Greenfield							
N2828 West Rock River Ro	ad			Ma	ilina Addı				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO					
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP Code	[Mailing Address of Present Owner N2828 West Rock River Road									
Waupun			53963-	City	y of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code					
Subdivision Name		8.7.	Lot#	- 1		Waupu	ın	WI	VI 53963-					
		5A2H. 48	-(51	4.0	Pump. I	Liner, Screen	Casing & Sea	ing Mate	rial					
Reason For Removal From S	iervice Wi Uniq	ue vveii #	of Replacement V	veii		200190000000000000000000000000000000000		Zasis Portograpi		[x] _{N/A}				
Sampling Complete				0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000										
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreh	CAN, CREAT DE ARTON SETTEMBRE SELECTION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE	X2000000000000000000000000000000000000		throat as you	Liner(s) re				Yes ∐No [v]					
[X] Monitoring Well	X Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)					Screen removed?								
Water Well		9/1/2015												
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Co		Report is availab	le, \	Was casing cut off below surface? Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes									
Construction Type:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			— I										
	ion (Candnaint)	Г	7 ₀₀₀		Did material settle after 24 hours?									
						, was hole retor		니 · · heterb	Yes ∐No	X N/A				
Other (specify):							ed, were they hy safe source?	The second secon	Yes \square_{No}	∐ _{N/A}				
Formation Type:		_		Rec	<u>-</u>		Sealing Material							
[X] Unconsolidated Formati	ion _	Bedrock	t .	- ⊨	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped									
Total Well Depth From Groun	nd Surface (ft.)	Casing Dia			Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) [X] Other (Explain): Gravity									
	25		2.37	Sea	Sealing Materials									
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 6 Casing Depth (ft.)					Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)									
					Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "									
Was well annular space grou	ted? [x]	Yes [No DUnkr	own L	Concre			Bentonite						
If yes, to what depth (feet)?				For	4	-	nitoring Well Bo	•						
						X Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout								
11	One also november birder	556586990=4	17.51	MANGED TOX	Granul rom (ft.)	ar Bentonite	Bent	onite - Sand	Slurry	(4 (04),0773373)				
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole						To (ft.)	LBS							
Bentonite Chips					Surface	25	40							
•														
6. Comments	VIII I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I							PART OF						
Monitoring Well MW-2					R									
	(adhelbolashardaki		20. 22. 2148000000	oake elek	respective of					HIGGINES HERESTH				
7. Supervision of Work								DNR Use	1200 02 00 00 10 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10					
Name of Person or Firm Doin Tyler Woodke (METCO)	ig rilling & Seali	ng Licens	se# Date		& Sealing 2/2018	g (mm/dd/yyyy)	Date Received	No	led By					
Street or Route						nhor	Comments	246 21 (1994) 1.53 1.74 (1984) 1.53	notralijehatika Sovojećenace	nationella Vallenting				
and market a state of the state					Telephone Number Comments (608) 781-8879									
						Person Poing \	Ista Bassilla (1866) Vork		le Signed	PRINCE CONTRACT				
La Crosse WI 54603-				,	The Warkle 8/2/20					8				
					100	UVI III PU								

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

✓ Verification Only of Fill and Seal					Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment Other:										
1. Well Location Informa	tion			Jan 1992, 775	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	mation		712438						
	l Unique Well # o	f Hid	cap#		Facility Nam			MENDERS STATES OF CALLS OF C	A SAME AND	manage as yea	45/4081/2552/25				
COLUMBIA Removed Well VN744						Greenfield Property									
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions)						Facility (D (FID or PWS)									
43 • 38						420115520									
88 • 48	License/Permit/Monitoring #														
	'W	=-			Original Wel	II Owner	WWW.MARCH.TINESPA.COM.TO.								
1/1/2 NW 1/4 NW Section Township Range [x] E						Glendon Greenfield									
or Gov't Lot #	35	14	N	14 W	Present Wel	I Owner					-				
Well Street Address						Gler	ıdon Greenfiel	d	,						
N2828 West Rock River Ro	oad		MAIN 7	IP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Present	Owner								
Well City, Village or Town Waupun			539				N2828 W	est Rock Riv							
Subdivision Name			Lot #	03-	City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP C						
						Waupu		WI 53963-							
Reason For Removal From S	Service WI Uniqu	e Well #	of Rep	lacement Well	4. Pump, I	Liner, Screen,	Casing & Se	aling Mate	rial						
Sampling Complete					Pump and	d piping remove	ed?		Yes	□No	$[x]_{N/A}$				
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreh	ole Informatio	n			Liner(s) removed?										
F1	Original Con	struction	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?										
=	Monitoring Well 9/1/2015					Casing left in place? [X]Yes No No									
	Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available,						Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A								
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac	አካ. 			Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes \(\subseteq No \) \(\subseteq N/A \)										
Construction Type:		_	_		Did mate	rial settle after 2	4 hours?		Yes	[x] _{No}	□ _{N/A}				
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug					If yes, was hole retopped?										
Other (specify):					If bentonii	te chips were us r from a known s	ed, were they hards are source?	ydrated [x	Yes [\square_{No}	□ _{N/A}				
Formation Type:						ethod of Placing			, , , ,						
[X] Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock						Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped									
Total Well Depth From Groun	20000	asing Dia	ameter	(in.)	Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity										
•	25	•		2.37	Sealing Mate	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T									
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 6 Casing Depth (ft.)					Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)										
					Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "										
Was well annular space grou	ted? [x]	es [] No	Unknown	Concre			Bentonite							
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		o Water	(feet)			ng Wells and Mo	- Immed								
11	J.,		(,	12.5		nite Chips		ntonite - Cem							
. The tree is the property of	Sagarane estimati		45-21-31-61	12.5	From (ft.)	ar Bentonite	rown and a second	ntonite - San	Slumy	2200 22000	entremon and re-				
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole						To (ft.)	LBS				- 3				
Bentonite Chips					Surface	25	40								
•															
To all frum perturble hambounds to ached	TOPEW-ROUGE, RESIDENCE	est usus	233927ECZE	ACTE FOR STANSONS CON	N. ZÁTETI ČALŽIJOGO BON			William Vienes	00128-024072-03	Saleko 124	Control Control				
6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-3							in Parito View				(5), 38°, 4				
7. Supervision of Work			Ski ji					DNR Use	Only	Siolata Siolata					
Name of Person or Firm Doir	g Filling & Sealin	g Licen	se#	Date of F	illing & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyyy)	Date Receive	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	ted By	CONT. 14.14.1					
Tyler Woodke (METCO)	. •				8/2/2018										
Street or Route Te						Felephone Number Comments									
						(608) 781-8879									
City		State	ZIP C		1 1	Person Doing	<i>' //</i>	Da	te Sign						
La Crosse WI 54603-				1 My Noothe 8/2/201											